
Three Ridings Labrador Club
Open Show

28th January 2018
Held at Netherton Village Hall

Judge: Pat Ayres (Musubi)

BIS: Hepper’s Mardas Black Silk JW
RBIS & BOS: Lesley’s Steeleigh Blue Print JW

BPIS: Charlton’s Classical Act at Foxrush 
BVIS: Harman’s Lakemeadow Lotus Blossom of Kareldis

VETERAN DOG: (1,1)

MINOR PUPPY DOG: (5,2)
1st   Lesley’s Steeleigh Miracles Happen
2nd Braimbridge’s Hannabee Rocket Mission
3rd Broadley’s Hannabee North Star

PUPPY DOG (3,2))
1st  Woodall’s Thirlmere Echo Falls

JUNIOR DOG (4, 3)
1st  Dawson’s Kowalski Espartaco 1V Beskerby (Imp Esp)

YEARLING DOG (4,2)
1st Dawson’s Kowalski Espartaco 1V Beskerby (Imp Esp)
2nd Read’s Hannabee King Pin

NOVICE DOG (4)
1st Woodall’s Thirlmere Echo Falls
2nd Dawson’s Kowalski Espartaco 1V Beskerby (Imp Esp)
3rd Miller’s Gamblegate Top To Toe at Blackwen
Res Read’s Hannabee King Pin

UNDERGRADUATE DOG (3)
1st  Lambert’s Bannabeach Finding Nemo at Mattand
2nd Beckley’s Shork’s Nordmann at Godruo
3rd Barthram & McManus’s Danru Mystery Comet



GRADUATE DOG (5,3)
1st  Percival’s Wynfaul Tonto
2nd McCrory’s Millroseglen Make My Day with Meadovillabs

LIMIT DOG (6,3)
1st  Lesley’s Steeleigh Blue Print JW
2nd Percival’s Wynfaul The Wizard JW
3rd  McCrory’s Millroseglen Make My Day with Meadovillabs

SPECIAL OPEN CHOCOLATE DOG (2)
1st  Lambert’s Bannabeach Finding Nemo at Mattand
2nd Maclean’s Afinmore Alain JW ShCM

OPEN DOG (2)
1st  Braimbridge’s Sh Ch Southridge Sky Rocket to Hannabee
2nd  McCrory’s Millroseglen Make My Day with Meadovillabs

Best Dog: Lesley’s Steeleigh Blue Print JW

Res Best Dog: Braimbridge’s Sh Ch Southridge Sky Rocket to Hannabee

Best Puppy Dog: Woodall’s Thirlmere Echo Falls

VETERAN BITCH (4, 1)
1st  Harman’s Lakemeadow Lotus Blossom of Kareldis
2nd Culley’s Devonlite Just One Look of Beneldys
3rd Barthram & McManus’s Starbucks Mystery Girl

MINOR PUPPY BITCH (7,4)
1st  Charlton’s Classical Act at Foxrush
2nd Lapper’s Sharouns Windchime
3rd Lawton’s Meadowline May Lady

PUPPY BITCH (10, 7)
1st Timms’ Lejie Heaven Sent
2nd Culley’s Beneldys Moonshine
3rd Terry’s You Got The Look

JUNIOR BITCH (7,1)
1st  Charlton’s Foxrush Time To Shine JW
2nd Lambert’s Mattand Front Page (AI)
3rd Nuttall’s Mariank Buttercup at Gamblegate



Res  McCrory’s Meadovillabs Shooting Star
VHC Percival’s Wynfaul Vickers

YEARLING BITCH (10,4)
1st  Culley’s Beneldys Moonlight Shadow
2nd Macmillan’s Afinmore Andrasta at Ebeshb
3rd Lapper’s Sharouns Vanilla Slice
Res Barthram & McManus’s Gulsary Grand Operetta at Danru
VHC Miller’s Mariank Midsummer Daydream at Ebeshb

NOVICE BITCH (5,1)
1st  Lambert’s Mattand Front Page (AI)
2nd Nuttall’s Mariank Buttercup at Gamblegate
3rd Percival’s Wynfaul Vickers
Res  Jones’ Aalincarry Pumpkin at Ladrow

UNDERGRADUATE BITCH (9,4)
1st  Lesley’s Steeleigh Final Legacy
2nd Parkinson’s Burnthorn Misty
3rd Percival’s Wynfaul Vickers
Res Barthram & McManus’s Oakhouse Oh Rock You of Danru
VHC Macmillan’s Afinmore Andrasta at Ebeshb

GRADUATE BITCH (9,1)
1st Hepper’s Mardas Black Silk JW
2nd Lambert’s Mattand Excuse Me Sir JW
3rd Nuttall & Topping’s Carpenny Leonada at Gamblegate JW 
Res  Schopen’s Barnagrow Altisidora
VHC Gawthorpe’s Rocheby Smooth Silk JW

LIMIT BITCH (9,2)
1st  Timms’ Lejie Peace Time
2nd Lesley’s Steeleigh Made To Match
3rd Schopen’s Barnagrow Nuala
Res Parr’s Stonehaven Minni The Moocher ShCM
VHC Culley’s Beneldys Salt Ashe

SPECIAL OPEN CHOCOLATE BITCH (3,2)
1st  Macmillan’s Afinmore Andrasta at Ebeshb

OPEN BITCH (4,2)
1st  Gawthorpe’s Waterbrook Pillow Talk
2nd Lambert’s Mattand Some Like It Hot JW



SPECIAL WORKING DOG or BITCH
1st Ellison’s Afinmore Absinthe

Best Bitch: Hepper’s Mardas Black Silk JW

Res Best Bitch: Charlton’s Foxrush Time To Shine JW

Best Puppy Bitch: Charlton’s Classical Act at Foxrush 


